

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 of 2009 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).2648/2009

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL NOW UTTARKND.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/01/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Status quo as of today shall be maintained until further
orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master