

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2648/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in RA No.
395/2007 INWP No. 997/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT
NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL NOW UTTARKND.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
r-2 Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

r-3 Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv
 Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Shekhar Parihar, Adv.
 Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

r-16 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr.Amit Pawan, Adv
 Mr. Krishnan, Adv.
 Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous
day in the month of March, 2011.

In the meantime, the parties shall maintain
status quo in respect of nature, title and possession
of the subject premises.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Veena Khera]
Court Master