

ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2648/2009  
(From the judgement and order(s) dated 23/07/2008 in RA  
No.395/2007 in WP No.997/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND  
AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL NOW UTTARKND.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for correction of typographical  
error.,permission to file rejoinder affidavit,permission to  
file additional documents and prayer for interim relief )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.  
for Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

No.3 Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv  
Mr.Akhilesh Kalra, Adv.  
Mr.Abhimanyu, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan ,Adv  
Mr.Anand Nandan, Adv.  
Mr.D.K.Panday, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post the matter in the month of February, 2012 on a  
non-miscellaneous day.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master